FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549
-------------	------	-------

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Madison Dearborn Capital Partners VI-A, L.P.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

 $footnotes^{(3)(4)(5)}$

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

IIISII UC	LIOIT I(D).		Filet							mpany A					L							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*				or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Option Care Health, Inc. [OPCH] 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)																		
MADISON DEARBORN PARTNERS LLC				Option Care Health, Inc. [OPCH]								Director X 10% Owner										
				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								$\overline{}$	Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)									
(Last)	,	,	Middle)	12/1	L4/202	20																
C/O MADISON DEARBORN PARTNERS, LLC 70 W MADISON STREET, SUITE 4600				4 If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable								
				4. 11	Amenu	iment,	Date	oi Origi	IIIai File	u (Monu	I/Da	y/ real		Line)		by One Re	•					
(Street) CHICA(GO IL	6	60602												filed	by More th		-				
(City)	(Si	tate) (2	Zip)																			
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	ative	Secu	rities	s Acc	quire	d, Dis	posed	l of,	, or E	Benefi	cially Own	ed							
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Da		3. Trans	action (Instr.	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially		6. Ownersh Form: Dire (D) or		7. Natur Indirect Owners	t Beneficia				
			(,		:h/Day/`	Year)	8) Code	<u> </u>	Amount		(A)	(A) or Price		Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		4)				
	C: 1	1 40 0004	40/44/0000			_		<u> </u>						(Instr. 3 and 4)				See				
Common	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 12/14/						S		10,000,000 D \$15			\$15 ⁽¹⁾	121,979,12		3 ⁽²⁾ I ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾		footnotes(3)(4)(3					
		Tal	ble II - Derivat (e.g., pu												d							
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Trans	action	5. Nu	umber			cisable ar	nd		le and unt of	8. Price of Derivative		umber of vative	10. Own	nership	11. Nati			
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of	(Month/Day/Year)	if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code 8)		Deri Secu	vative urities	re (Month/Day/Year) Securit Underly		rities rlying	Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially		Forn Dire	Direct (D) Own	Benefic Owners						
Derivative Security						(A) or Disposed						Derivative Security (Insti 3 and 4)		۸.	Follo	Owned Following Reported		nstr. 4)	(Instr. 4)			
						of (D) tr. 3, 4						,		Tran	nsaction(s) tr. 4)						
						anu	3) 	\vdash					Amoun	t								
								Date		Expirat	ion		or Numbe of	r								
				Code	v	(A)	(D)		cisable	Date		Title	Shares									
		f Reporting Person [*] ARBORN PA		C																		
	OOI DE	TREOTHY 171	TOTAL COLUMN		-																	
(Last)	DISON DI	(First)	(Middle)																			
l		EARBORN PAR TREET, SUITE	· ·																			
					-																	
(Street) CHICA(GO	IL	60602																			
		(State)			-																	
(City)	nd Addross o	(State) f Reporting Person*	(Zip)		\dashv																	
ı		ARBORN PA		=																		
<u>A&C,</u>	<u>L.P.</u>																					
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)		_																	
C/O MA	DISON DE	EARBORN PAR	TNERS, LLC																			
70 W M	ADISON S	TREET, SUITE	4600																			
(Street)																						
CHICAG		IL	60602		_																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																			
			_																			

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O MADISON I	DEARBORN PARTN	NERS, LLC				
70 W MADISON STREET, SUITE 4600						
(Street)						
CHICAGO	IL	60602				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address MDP HC HOL						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O MADISON I	DEARBORN PARTN	NERS, LLC				
70 W MADISON	STREET, SUITE 46	500				
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
	of Reporting Person* IOLDINGS I, LL	.C				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O MADISON I	DEARBORN PARTN	NERS, LLC				
70 W MADISON	STREET, SUITE 46	600				
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address FINNEGAN P	of Reporting Person* AUL J					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O MADISON I	DEARBORN PARTN	NERS, LLC				
70 W MADISON	STREET, SUITE 46	600				
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* MENCOFF SAMUEL M						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O MADISON I	DEARBORN PARTN	IERS, LLC				
70 W MADISON	STREET, SUITE 46	500				
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60602				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The per share sale price reported in this Form 4 does not reflect reduction for underwriting discounts.
- 2. Consists of (i) 121,913,748 shares of common stock held by HC Group Holdings I, LLC ("HC I"), (ii) 5,418 shares of common stock held by Elizabeth Q. Betten, which were issued to Ms. Betten upon vesting of certain restricted stock units ("RSUs") received by Ms. Betten in her capacity as a director of Option Care Health, Inc. (the "Issuer"), (iii) 5,418 shares of common stock held by Timothy Sullivan, which were issued to Mr. Sullivan upon vesting of certain RSUs received by Mr. Sullivan in his capacity as a director of the Issuer, and (iv) 54,544 RSUs awarded to Ms. Betten and Mr. Sullivan in their capacity as directors of the Issuer.
- 3. MDP HC Holdings, LLC ("MDP HC") is the controlling equityholder of HC I. Madison Dearborn Capital Partners VI-A, L.P. ("MDCP VI-A") is a controlling equityholder and Manager of MDP HC. Madison Dearborn Partners VI-A&C, L.P. ("MDP LLC") is the general partner of MDP VI-A&C, which in turn is the general partner of MDCP VI-A. Elizabeth Q. Betten and Timothy P. Sullivan are Managing Directors of MDP LLC, limited partners of MDP VI-A&C, serve on the board of managers of HC I and serve on the board of directors of the Issuer. Paul J. Finnegan and Samuel M. Mencoff are the sole members of a limited partner committee that (by majority vote) controls investment decisions of shares be directly by MDCP VI-A and are the sole members of a limited partner.
- held directly by MDCP VI-A, and may be deemed to control the disposition of shares of Common Stock held directly by HC I.

 4. (Continued from Footnote 3) By virtue of the relationships described in this footnote, Ms. Betten and Messrs. Sullivan, Finnegan and Mencoff may be deemed to exercise voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock held by HC I. Each of Mr. Finnegan, Mr. Mencoff, Mr. Sullivan, Ms. Betten, MDP LLC, MDP VI-A&C, MDCP VI-A and MDP HC disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock owned by HC I except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. The other beneficial owners of the reported securities have separately filed Form 4s.

/s/ Annie Terry, by power of attorney for Mr. Mencoff /s/ Annie Terry, by power of

attorney for Mr. Finnegan /s/ Annie Terry, Managing <u>Director of Madison Dearborn</u> 12/16/2020 Partners, LLC /s/ Annie Terry, Managing Director of Madison Dearborn Partners, LLC, the General 12/16/2020 Partner of Madison Dearborn Partners VI-A&C, L.P. /s/ Annie Terry, Managing **Director of Madison Dearborn** Partners, LLC, the ultimate 12/16/2020 General Partner of Madison Dearborn Capital Partners VI-<u>A, L.P.</u> /s/ Annie Terry, Managing **Director of Madison Dearborn** Partners, LLC, the ultimate **General Partner of Madison** Dearborn Capital Partners VI-A, L.P., which is the

controlling equityholder of MDP HC Holdings, LLC

/s/ Annie Terry, Managing
Director of Madison Dearborn
Partners, LLC, the ultimate

General Partner of Madison

Dearborn Capital Partners VI

Dearborn Capital Partners VI-

<u>A, L.P.,</u>

which is the controlling equityholder of MDP HC

Holdings, LLC, which in turn 12/16/2020

12/16/2020

is the controlling equityholder of HC Group Holdings I, LLC

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $Note: File \ three \ copies \ of \ this \ Form, \ one \ of \ which \ must \ be \ manually \ signed. \ If \ space \ is \ insufficient, \ see \ Instruction \ 6 \ for \ procedure.$

 $Persons \ who \ respond \ to \ the \ collection \ of \ information \ contained \ in \ this \ form \ are \ not \ required \ to \ respond \ unless \ the \ form \ displays \ a \ currently \ valid \ OMB \ Number.$

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).